
Effective: March 1, 2013
HCPCSCode* Drug Name Diagnosis Code Disease Description
J0205 Alglucerase (Ceredase) 2727 Gaucher’s Disease

3336 Genetic Torsion Dystonia
3337 Symptomatic torsion dystonia
33371-33379 Symptomatic Dystonia
33381 Blepharospasm
33383 Spasmodic Torticollis
33384 Organic Writer' Cramp
3341 Paraplegia
340 Multiple Sclerosis
3440-34404, 34409 Quadriplegia
3441 Paraplegia
34210-34212 Spastic Hemiplegia
3430-3439 Infantile Cerebral Palsy
3518 Other facial nerve disorders
37403 Spastic Entropion
37413 Spastic Ectropion
3780-37887 Strabismus
37800-37808 Binocular Eye Movements-Esotropia
37810-37818 Binocular Eye Movements-Exotropia
37820-37824 Binocular Eye Movements-Intermittent Heterotropia

37830-37835 Binocular Eye Movements-Other and Unspecified 
Heterotropia

37840-37845 Binocular Eye Movements-Heterophoria
37850-37856 Paralytic Strabismus
37860-37863 Mechanical Strabismus
37871-37873 Other Specified Strabismus
37881-3789 Other disorders of Binocular Eye Movements
47875 Laryngeal Spasm
5300 Achalasia and Cardiospasm
70521 Primary Focal Hyperhidrosis
72885 Spasm of muscle
7810 Hemifacial spasm

J0587 Botulinum Toxin Type B 
(Myobloc) 33383 Spasmodic torticollis

J0740 Cidofovir (Vistide), 375mg 0785 Cytomegaloviral Disease

J1595 Glatiramer acetate 
(Copaxone) 340 Multiple Sclerosis

J1725 (effective 
on and after 
1/1/2012)

Hydroxyprogesterone 
Caproate Injection, 1mg V2341 Pregnancy with history of preterm labor

J1743 Idursulfase 2775 Mucopolysaccharidosis
J1785 Imiglucerase (Cerezyme) 2727 Gaucher’s Disease

Diagnosis Code-Restricted Physician-Administered Drugs

J0585 Botulinum Toxin Type A 
(Botox)

The following table contains information on diagnosis-restricted physician administered drugs.  For each drug, the 
corresponding HCPCS procedure code and ICD-9 diagnosis code(s) and disease description(s) are listed.  When one of the 
drugs is billed for a disease state listed for the drug, the drug does not require prior authorization (PA).  When billing one of 
these drugs for a disease that is not listed below, PA is required.  Peer-reviewed medical literature supporting the efficacy of 
the drug for the disease state must be submitted with the PA request

The information above only applies to billing of these services on a professional claim.

Note: This table includes Wisconsin Medicaid’s most current information and may be updated periodically.
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J1825 Interferon Beta 1A (Avonex) 340 Multiple Sclerosis

J1830 Interferon Beta 1B 
(Betaseron) 340 Multiple Sclerosis

J7505 Muromonab CD 3 
(Orthoclone OKT-3) 9968 Organ transplant failure or rejection

J9212 Interferon Alfacon 1 
(Infergen) 7054 Chronic hepatitis C without mention of hepatic coma

7054 Chronic hepatitis C without mention of hepatic coma

1729 Malignant melanoma
1760-1769 Kaposi’s sarcoma
2024 Hairy cell leukemia
2028 Non-hodgkin’s lymphoma
2030 Multiple myeloma
2051 Chronic myelocytic leukemia
2337 Bladder carcinoma
2339 Renal cell carcinoma

7054 Chronic hepatitis C without mention of hepatic coma

7811 Condyloma acuminatum
1729 Malignant melanoma
1760-1769 Kaposi’s sarcoma
2024 Hairy cell leukemia
2028 Non-hodgkin’s lymphoma
2030 Multiple myeloma
2337 Bladder carcinoma
2339 Renal cell carcinoma

J9215 Interferon Alfa N3 (Alferon N) 7811 Condyloma acuminatum

2881 Chronic granulomatous disease
75652 Osteopetrosis

Q2042 
(effective 
11/15/2011 - 
12/31/2011)

Hydroxyprogesterone 
Caproate Injection, 1mg V2341 Pregnancy with history of preterm labor

Q3025
Interferon Beta 1A (Avonex), 
IM — 11 mcg 340 Multiple Sclerosis

*HCPCS = Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System

Interferon Gamma 1B 
(Actimmune)

J9213 Interferon Alfa 2A (Roferon-
A)

J9214 Interferon Alfa 2B (Intron A)

J9216
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